PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Name	Execution Date
Un	nion Carbide Chemicals & Plastics Technology LLC	02/25/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Union Carbide Corporation
Street Address:	1254 Enclave Parkway
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77077

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12763285

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)504-4213

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248 599 9184

Email: srh@hanseniplaw.com
Correspondent Name: Hansen IP Law PLLC
Address Line 1: PO Box 300069

Address Line 4: Waterford, MICHIGAN 48330

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 67281-US-NP (5011-0015)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven R. Hansen

Total Attachments: 3

source=67281_UCC_UC_Corp_Assignment_3#page1.tif source=67281_UCC_UC_Corp_Assignment_3#page2.tif source=67281_UCC_UC_Corp_Assignment_3#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026050 FRAME: 0261

CH \$40.00 12/6528

501485505

TRUE COPY

< E.

TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME,

I Do Hereby Certify that the annexed document(s) are TRUE COPIES of the original document(s) which I have compared.

atMidland, Michigan 4867	74, USA
this 3rd day of Marc	h 20/0
La :	mana S. Athr
T	Paralegal HE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY
NOTARIAL	CERTIFICATE
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA) STATE OF MICHIGAN) S County/Parish of Midland)	s
On this 3^{rd} day of 9 appeared before me,	<u>→</u> 20 1○, personally
known or identified to me to be the indi- and acknowledged the same as a free a expressed.	vidual who executed the foregoing document act and deed for uses and purposes therein
SEANL	Notary Public Susan D. Krotzer Notary Public, Midland, MI Acting in Midland County My COMMISSION EXPIRES: MARCH 07, 2015

PATENT REEL: 026050 FRAME: 0262

This Assignment 990 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 990 number,

ASSIGNMENT

(TRANSFER)

We, ASSIGNOR:

UNION CARBIDE CHEMICALS & PLASTICS

TECHNOLOGY LLC

of:

2020 Dow Center

Midland, Michigan 48674 United States of America

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America do hereby claim and declare that we are the recorded owner of the following Patent Application(s) or Letters Patent(s) and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof as numbered in Provisional Patent Application No. 61/171,284 which was filed on 21 April 2009 and entitled: IMPROVED METHOD OF ACHIEVING AND MAINTAINING A SPECIFIED ALKYLENE OXIDE PRODUCTION PARAMETER WITH A HIGH EFFICIENCY CATALYST

We do hereby, for good and valuable consideration, received, sell, assign and transfer unto:

ASSIGNEE:

UNION CARBIDE CORPORATION

of:

1254 Enclave Parkway Houston, Texas 77077 United States of America

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, United States of America, our entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent Application(s) or Letters Patent(s), and consent to the recordal of this Assignment.

ASSIGNEE ASSIGNOR Accepted by us: Subscribed and Sworn by us: At Midland, Michigan 48674, USA At Midland, Michigan 48674, USA this 15 day of Lebruary 2010 this 35 day of Jebruary 2010 **UNION CARBIDE CORPORATION UNION CARBIDE CHEMICALS & PLASTICS** TECHNOLOGY LLC Charles J. Mauror III Michael L. Glenn Secretary Authorized Representative CORP. CORP. SEAL SEAL

PATENT REEL: 026050 FRAME: 0263

PATENT REEL: 026050 FRAME: 0264

This Notarial Certificate 550 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 550 number

known or identified to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing document

This Notarial Certificate 550 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 550 number. FORM 550

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)

STATE OF MICHIGAN County/Parish of Midland

RECORDED: 03/30/2011

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (Corporation)

day of <u>February</u>, 20 10, personally appeared before me,

Transfer Assignment for and on behalf of Union Carbide Chemicals & Plastics Technology LLC.	
and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed by authority of the said Corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America.	
I further certify that said authority, dated December 31, 2007, is based on a Authorization Policy of said Limite Liability Company, which I have seen, appointing the said individual Attorney-in-fact with full power to sign the foregoing document on behalf of the said corporation and that the purposes for which said document is granted are within the scope of the objects or activities of said corporation.	ŧ
SEAL Notary Public Jane M. Neitzel NOTARY PUBLIC, BAY COUNTY, MICHIGAN ACTING IN MICHAN ACTING IN MICHAN MY COMMISSION EXPRESS SEPTEMBER 26, 2013	
NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (Corporation)	
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA) STATE OF MICHIGAN) SS County/Parish of Midland)	
On this 25 day of February, 2010, personally appeared before me, Michael L. Glenn, Authorized Representative known or identified to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing document	
Transfer Assignment for and on behalf of Union Carbide Corporation.	
and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed by authority of the said Corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of New York, United States of America.	
I further certify that said authority, dated April 23, 2008, is based on a Certified Resolution, which I have seen, appointing the said individual Attorney-in-fact with full power to sign the foregoing document on behalf of the said corporation and that the purposes for which said document is granted are within the scope of the objects or activities said corporation.	
SEAL Notary Public	
\ <u>'</u>	
Kathy Sue Wertz NOTARY PUBLIC, MIDLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APPIL 07, 2012	